





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE HO'BLE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER,

No.APIC-379/2023

Dated Itanagar the 30th January' 2024

An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant: Shri Leorev Neog, S/o Laxmiranjan Neog, PO-Mahadevpur District-Namsai, Arunachal

Pradesh, PIN-791102,(M) 7629827832

Vs

Respondent: The SPIO-cum-EE (PWD), Govt. of A.P. Department of Public works, Eastern Zone,

Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792103

Date of 4th Hearing: - 30/01/2024

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Leorev Neog, S/o Laxmiranjan Neog, PO-Mahadevpur District-Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-EE (PWD), Govt. of A.P. Department of Public works, Eastern Zone, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 10/02/2023 regarding C/o road from Namliang to River side untied fund and c/o road from Nwling to River side 2.50 km (PH-II under Namsai Division.

The 4th hearing is held on 30th January' 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. Shri S.Singh, SPIO-Cum-EE (PWD), Public Works Deptt, Eastern Zone, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh alone is present and submitted his Show Cause Notice reply served by the Commission on 14/11/2023 and says that he was busy with arbitrary related case on 14/11/2023 at Namsai. Further he submitted that he has furnished certain information to the Appellant on 09/11/2023. The remaining information as per the list submitted by the Appellant, he brought to be handed over to the Appellant in the court room. Since, the Appellant is absent he could not hand over the same. The PIO is directed to furnish complete, correct and authenticated information to the information seeker directly within 10 days from the date of issue of this order and intimate the same to the Commission.

Since the Appellant is absent the Commission could not hear from him. Further for non-compliance with the directions of the Commission of dated 14/11/23 the case is disposed of.

Therefore, the case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of the order issued to the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee)

State Chief Information Commissioner **Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission**

Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-379/2023/1309

Dated, Itanagar the 🔾

Copy to:

Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.

2. Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Deputy Registrar
Italiana
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission